

GAHC010207912025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1156/2025

BUBUL KALITA
SON OF LATE ANIL KALITA RESIDENT OF RODALI PATH DURGASAROBAR
HILLSIDE NEAR KAMAKHYA GATE, PO BARALUMUKH PS JALUKBARI,
DISTRICT KAMRUP (METRO) ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, GOVT. OF ASSAM

2:MS TRINAMI MEDHI
DAUGHTER OF PRAMOD MEDHI RESIDENT OF MEDHI PARA
AZARA
PO AND PS AZARA IN THE DISTRICT OF KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN CODE- 78101

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR G Z AHMED, MR S A REEYAZ

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

ORDER

09.01.2026

As per track consignment report, notice was delivered to the respondent No. 2 on 27.09.2025. However, non appears for the said respondent No. 2.

Hence, list the matter for admission on 07.02.2026.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant